Filed
Date Filed: 01/14/2014
Business ID: 14010
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

Filing fee: \$35,00 Use black print or type. Form 14 RSA 293-A:10.06

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Granite State Electric Company

SECOND: The text of each amendment adopted is:

The name of the company has been changed to: Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp.

THIRD: If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the provisions for implementing the amendment(s) if not contained in the above amendment are:

State of New Hampshire Form 14 - Articles of Amendment 5 Page(s)



FOURTH: The amendment(s) were adopted on \(\frac{\sqrt{C}}{\sqrt{C}} \)

MCCEMBOL P. 2013

[If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s)]

Page 1 of 3

Form 14 Pg 1



<u>Liberty Energy Utilities (New Hampshire) Corp.</u> a Foreign Corporation Name organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby consents to the use of the name to:

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. in the State of New Hampshire.

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, the said <u>Liberty Energy Utilities (New Hampshi</u>	re) Corp.
has caused	this consent to be executed by its <u>Treasurer & Secretary</u>	this
9 th	day of January 2014.	-
•		
	Liberty Energy Utilities (New Hamps	hire) Corp.

Ву:

Title:

www.libertyutilities.com | T: 603-328-2794 | F: 603-896-6175 | 11 Northeastern Blvd. | Salem | New Hampshire | USA | 030797

David Bronicheski

Treasurer & Secretary



<u>Liberty Utilities</u> a Domestic Trade Name organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, hereby consents to the use of the name to: <u>Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp.</u> in the State of New Hampshire.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said <u>Liberty Utilities</u> has caused this consent to be executed by its <u>Treasurer & Secretary</u> this <u>9th</u> day of January 2014.

Liberty Utilities

Ву:

Title:

David Bronicheski Treasurer & Secretary

FIFTH: (Check one)		••	
A 🖾	The amendment(s) were adopted shareholder action and sharehold	by the incorporators or board o er action was not required.	f directors without
В. 🗌	The amendment(s) were approved	d by the shareholders: (Note 1)	
Designation of voting group		Number of	Number of votes indisputably
Class or Series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	votes entitled to be cast	represented at the meeting
		<u> </u>	
			·
			`
		<u> </u>	
,			
Designation			
of voting group Class or Series of shares	Total number of v	votes to be cast: OR AGAINST	Total number of undisputed votes cast FOR
Of Situres		Acres 1	Voice dast For
<u> </u>			·
	<u> </u>		
· 			

[If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s)]

SIXTH: If shareholder action was required, the number cast for the amendment(s) by each voting group was sufficient for approval by each voting group.

Granite State Electric Company (Note 2)

(Corporate name)

(Note 3)

(Signature)

(Print or type name)

(Note 3)

(Title)

Date signed: (Note 3)

Notes: 1. All sections under the Fifth article, "B" option, must be completed. If any voting group is entitled to vote separately, give respective information for each voting group. (See RSA 293-A:1.40 for definition of voting group.)

2. Exact corporate name of corporation adopting articles of amendment.

 Signature and title of person signing for the corporation. Must be signed by chairman of the board of directors, president or other officer; or see RSA 293-A:1.20 (f) for alternative signatures.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fee and <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL</u> to: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989. Physical location: 25 Capitol Street, 3rd Floor, Concord, NH 03301.



Bepartment of State Corporation Division

603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Articles of Amendment. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at corporate@sos.state.nh.us. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Articles of Amendment.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#: 14010

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type, Filed
Date Filed: 01/14/2014
Business ID: 13462
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

RSA 293-A:10.06

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is EnergyNorth Natural Gas Inc.

.SECOND: The text of each amendment adopted is:

The name of the company has been changed to: Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.

THIRD: If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the provisions for implementing the amendment(s) if not contained in the above amendment are:

State of New Hampshire Form 14 - Articles of Amendment 5 Page(s)



FOURTH: The amendment(s) were adopted on

Merember 19, 2013 (mmmmm dd, yyyy

[If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s)]

Page 1 of 3

FIFTH: (Check one)				
A. 🔀	The amendment(s) were adopted by shareholder action and shareholder a	the incorporators or baction was not require	oard o d.	f directors without
В. 🗌	The amendment(s) were approved by	y the shareholders: (N	lote 1)	•
Designation of voting group		Number of		Number of votes indisputably
Class or Series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	votes entitled to be cast		represented at the meeting
	<u> </u>			
		-		
,				ż
Designation of voting group	<u>. </u>			Total number of
Class or Series of shares	Total number of vote	es to be cast: AGAINST	<u>OR</u>	undisputed votes cast FOR
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			-	
			•	
			-	
				··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

[If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s)]

SIXTH: If shareholder action was required, the number cast for the amendment(s) by each voting group was sufficient for approval by each voting group.

EnergyNorth Natural Gas Inc.	(Note 2)	
(Corporate name)	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Janes .	(Note 3)	
(Signature)	,	
Savid Brancheski		
(Print or type name)		
Treasurer + Georgians	(Note 3)	
(Tiţe)		
Date signed: 19cember 19th, 2013		

Notes: 1. All sections under the Fifth article, "B" option, must be completed. If any voting group is entitled to vote separately, give respective information for each voting group. (See RSA 293-A:1.40 for definition of voting group.)

2. Exact corporate name of corporation adopting articles of amendment.

 Signature and title of person signing for the corporation. Must be signed by chairman of the board of directors, president or other officer; or see RSA 293-A:1.20 (f) for alternative signatures.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fee and <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL</u> to: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989. Physical location: 25 Capitol Street, 3rd Floor, Concord, NH 03301.



<u>Liberty Utilities</u> a Domestic Trade Name organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, hereby consents to the use of the name to: <u>Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.</u> in the State of New Hampshire.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said <u>Liberty Utilities</u> has caused this consent to be executed by its <u>Treasurer & Secretary</u> this <u>9th</u> day of January 2014.

Liberty Utilities

By:

Title:

David Bronicheski Treasurer & Secretary



<u>Liberty Energy Utilities (New Hampshire) Corp.</u> a Foreign Corporation Name organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby consents to the use of the name to:

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. in the State of New Hampshire.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	he said <u>Liberty En</u>	ergy Utilities (New Ham	pshire) Corp.
has caused th	is consent to	be executed by its	Treasurer & Secretary	this
9 th	day of Janua	ry 2014		
	ı		-	
	· ·			
		Liberty E	nergy Utilities (New Ha	mpshire) Corp

Bv:

Title:

David Bronicheski Treasurer & Secretary



Department of State Corporation Division

603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Articles of Amendment. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <u>corporate@sos.state.nh.us</u>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Articles of Amendment.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#: 13462